Osmogel 5% Eye Drops 10ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
SODIUM CHLORIDE 5%
By Micro Labs Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.42.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Not Available

Drug Information for Osmogel 5% Eye Drops 10ml

What is OSMOGEL?

  • OSMOGEL contains Sodium chloride
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What OSMOGEL is used for?

  • It is used for irrigation of the eye (to wash out surface of the eye)

 

Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before using this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to Sodium chloride or to any of the other contents of this medicine
  • have eye problems
  • have high blood pressure
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, consult your doctor
Read more Read less
  • Your vision may be blurred after putting the drops in. Wait until your vision is clear before driving or using machines
Read more Read less
  • Tell your doctor if you are using any other eyedrops or eye ointment
Read more Read less
  • Always use this medicine exactly as the doctor has told you
  • The amount of solution used should be enough to irrigate the eye properly
  • Pull your lower eyelid down gently, and then gently squeeze until the drops fall inside your lower eyelid
  • Make sure the dropper does not touch any parts of your eye
  • Close the eyelids

If you use more OSMOGEL

  • If you use more OSMOGEL, contact your doctor immediately

If you forget to use OSMOGEL

  • If you forget to use this medicine take the missed dose as soon as you remember, unless it is nearly time for the next dose, but you should not take a double dose to make up for a missed dose

If you stop using OSMOGEL

  • Do not stop using this medicine unless your doctor tells you
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

UNCOMMON

STORAGE

  • Keep out of the reach of children
  • Do not use after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
  • Do not freeze
  • The drops are for single use only and provided in single use units, to treat both eyes if necessary. Once opened, use immediately
  • Discard any unused portion
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

TRY & BUY - Netmeds Suggested

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use